
- 1 -

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

S
A

V
E

 
F

O
R

 
F

U
T

U
R

E
 

U
S

E

Product names listed herein are trademarks of AS America, Inc.
© AS America, Inc. 2017 770189-100 Rev. C (6/17)

RECOMMENDED TOOLS AND MATERIALS
Most of the procedures require the use of common tools and materials, which are available from hardware and plumbing 
supply stores. It is tessential that the tools and materials be on hand before work is begun.

REPLACEMENT USE

When replacing an original unit, be certain to shut-off water supplies before removing the unit or disconnecting �water supply 
lines and drain fittings.  Original supply lines and shut-off valves should be replaced and used with �fittings and adapters to 
match the hookups on the replacement unit. 

       USE TEFLON SEALANT TAPE ON PIPE THREADS FOR WATERTIGHT CONNECTIONS!

ROUGHING-IN  DIMENSIONS:   
• For reference only.  Actual dimensions may vary. 

 

Thank you for selecting DXV. To ensure this product is installed properly, please read these instructions carefully before you begin. 
(Certain installations may require professional help.) Also be sure your installation conforms to local codes.

CAUTION: PRODUCT IS FRAGILE. TO AVOID BREAKAGE AND POSSIBLE INJURY HANDLE WITH CARE!
NOTE: Pictures may not exactly define contour of china and components.

!

St. George®  
Lavatory Console
Model D19000024

Regular ScrewdriverPhillips Screwdriver

10'

Drill
Tape

Measure

Level

Square

!

2-3/4"
(70 mm)

32"
(813 mm)

8-1/4"
(210 mm)

Ø1-3/8"
(Ø35mm)

8"
(203mm)

23-13/16"
(605  mm)

19-1/8"
(486 mm)

12-7/16"
(316 mm)

FINISHED
FLOOR

FINISHED
WALL

1-1/4"
O.D.
WASTE

SUPPLIES
AS REQ'D.

20-1/2"
(521 mm) 18-7/8"

(479mm)

19-13/16"
(503 mm)

35"
(883 mm) 

3-3/4"
(95 mm)

19-7/8"
(505 mm)

27-3/4"
(705 mm)

THE St. GEORGE LAVATORY 
(MODEL D20150) CANNOT BE INSTALLED 
AS A WALL HUNG LAVATORY.  THE LAVATORY 
MUST BE INSTALLED USING THE St. GEORGE
CONSOLE STAND.

IMPORTANT:

FINISHED
WALL

12-1/8"
(308 mm)



- 2 -

1

2

4

5

3

CONSOLE STAND INSTALLATION

EXPLODED VIEW 

IMPORTANT: �Suitable reinforcement is required for anchoring 
the lavatory to the wall. 

Determine horizontal centerline location “*” of lavatory 
mounting holes. (ssee Figure 1 and  rough-in drawings for 
approximate dimensions.) 

Rough in supply lines and waste per rough-in dimensions.

Slide one end of the curved tube (1) into the receiver (4E) on one of the legs (2). �Be certain 
the tube is bottomed into the receiver.  Repeat with the opposite leg.  �Insert and tighten 
set screws (4J) with the 3/32" Allen wrench (4A) provided. (see Figure 2)

Loosen the set screws enough to allow the wall flanges (4D) to move slightly. This will 
provide flexibility while positioning the horizontal tubes and wall flanges.

Place the assembled console in the desired location with the wall flanges against the wall.  Ensure that the console  
is both plumb and level, with the horizontal tubes parallel to one another, level and square to the wall. 

Insert the horizontal tubes (3) into the remaining receivers in the legs and ensure that
the tubes are bottomed into the receivers.  Insert and tighten the set screws loosely.

If necessary, shims can be added to correct slightly out-of-level floors. Loosen the set screw on the foot (4G) that needs to 
be raised.  Lift the console and remove the foot from the leg. Insert the shim (4L) into the foot and re-insert the leg into the 
foot. Ensure set screw faces the wall and  tighten the set screw. 

Re-check to ensure the console is level. If console remains out-of-level, repeat to add another shim.

With the console plumb and level, mark the location of the feet on the floor by tracing the 
perimeter of the foot with a pencil or other removable marking tool. 

Ensure that the horizontal tubes are positioned correctly (parallel to one another and square to the wall)
and mark the location of the wall flanges (4D) in the same manner.

  

770189-100 Rev. C (6/17)

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 (1) - Curved Tube — Chrome, Nickel 770191-201.YYY0A

2 (1) Leg — Chrome, Nickel 770192-201.YYY0A

3 (1) - �Horizontal Support Tube — �     
Chrome, Nickel 770193-201.YYY0A

4 HARDWARE/COMPONENT KIT
4A (1) - Allen Wrench - 3/32"�
4B (2) - Flat Head Screws - #12 x 2"�
4C (2) - Stainless Steel Studs, 10-32 x 5/8"
4D (2) - Wall Flanges
4E (2) - Receivers
�4F (2) - Caps
4G (2) - Foot Ferrules�
4H (1) - Tube, Silicone Adhesive�
4J  (12) - �Stainless Steel Set Screws,�      

(10) -32 x 1/8” (2 - Extra Set Screws 
provided)

�4K (1) - Packet, Flitz® Polish (not shown)
�4L (2) - �Ø1" O.D. Zinc Washer/Shims  

(not shown)

770199-101.YYY0A

Finished
Floor

C/L of 2 x 6
Reinforcement 

FIGURE 1

FIGURE 2

6

7

3

4F
4D

4B

2

1

4G

4H

4J4C

4E

4A



- 3 -

 

9

12

10

13

11

14

15

16

17

18

8

Using the centers marked in Step 8, drill 1/4" diameter holes 1/2" deep into the floor for both foot locations.

Thread the 5/8" 10-32 stainless steel studs (4C) to the bottom of the feet so that approximately
3/8" of the stud protrudes beyond the bottom of the foot. 

Using the centers marked in Step 8, drill 5/32" diameter holes into the wall  2" deep into the wall.
If the wall is tiled, drill a 9/32" clearance hole to allow the screw to pass through the tiled wall easily.

Apply silicone adhesive (4H) to the holes in the floor from Step 9.

Loosen the set screws and remove the wall flanges from the console.

Attach the wall flanges (4D) to the wall, using the #12 flat head screws (4B) provided.
Before the screws are fully tightened, position the flanges so that the set screws face towards the floor.

Place the console in position by inserting the horizontal tubes into the wall flanges while inserting the foot
studs into the holes in the floor.  Remove excess silicone adhesive promptly.

NOTE:  The set screws at both ends of the horizontal tubes should remain loose until the console is in the final position.

Ensure that the console is level and plumb and tighten all of the set screws after confirming 
all parts of the console assembly fit together properly. 

Apply silicone adhesive to the top of the legs as shown in Figure 3
and install the lavatory per the installation instructions (7302122-100) 
provided with the lavatory.  Remove excess silicone adhesive promptly.

Install the faucet and drain per the manufacturer’s instructions.

To clean and/or polish the console stand, follow the instructions on the sample packet �of Flitz® Polish (4K) provided.

Remove the console and locate the centers of the feet and wall flanges using the traced marks from Step 7.

770189-100 Rev. C (6/17)

FIGURE 3

In the United States:
DXV
One Centennial Avenue 
Piscataway, New Jersey 08855
Attention: Director of Customer Care

For residents of the United States, warranty 
information may also be obtained by calling 
the following toll free number: (800) 227-2734
www.DXV.com

In Canada:
DXV 
5900 Avebury Road  
Mississauga, Ontario 
L5R 3M3
Canada

Toll Free: 1-800-387-0369
Local: 905-306-1093
Fax: 1-800-395-1498
www.DXV.ca

In Mexico:
DXV 
Via Morelos 330
Col. Santa Clara Coatitla 
Ecatepec, Estado de México 55540

Toll Free: 01-800-8391200
www.DXV.mx


